

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).968/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2003 in MA No. 327/2002
of HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr. Madhurendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Nos. 1-4Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Let the original record be summoned.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master