

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2813/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 in FMA No. 363/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILA DATTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.

for M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent accepts notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall pay to the respondent

Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs) by way of an interim arrangement

Subject to the payment as directed, there shall be stay of recovery of the

balance amount.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master