

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E R E G I S T R A R B . S U D H E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17258/2006

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE CO.LTD

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MUNGARA RANGAMMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) NO. 20633 of 2006 and 6380 of 2007 - With office report

Date: 18/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 17258 and 20633 of 2006

The petitioners shall comply with the Office Report within four weeks.

SLP(C)No. 6380 of 2007

Issue notice forthwith, as ordered by the Hon'ble Court on 26.3.2007.

List again on 11.7.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar