

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17301-17302/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 & order dated 11.12.2006 in  
FMA No. 363/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILA DATTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Atul Nanda,Adv.

Ms.Rameeza Hakik, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar,Adv for

M/S Law Associates & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Suruchi Suri, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 3.12.2007 for final disposal.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master