

IT E M NO.1 6

COURT NO.1 1

S E C T I O N IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../ 2 0 0 8
CC 7 1 5 1 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 1 6 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 in MA No. 5 1 6 / 2 0 0 4
f The
HIGH C O U R T O F M . P A T J A B A L P U R)

NAT I O N A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A M I T L A L & O R S .

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 1 3 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Madhurendr a Ku m a r , Adv. for
Mr. B. K . S a t i j a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanti me and until further orders, the
execution of the Award shall remain stayed provided the
petitioner deposits 5 0% of the award amount in Motor
Accidents Claims Tribun al, Sidhi, Madhya Pr adesh within

2

eight weeks from today. The respondents shall be at liberty to
withdraw the said amount upon furnishing solvent surety to
the satisfaction of the Learned Judge, Motor Accidents Claims
Tribunal, Sidhi, Madhya Pr adesh.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 6 0 2 6 - 6 0 2 7 of 2 0 0 7 .

(Pardeep Ku m a r)

(Neeru Bal a Vij)

Court Master

Court Master