

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16478/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in SBCMA No. 524/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A. K.Raina, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag on with C.A.No.6026-27/2007.

The petitioner shall, however, deposit 50% of the amount awarded in
favour of the respondents, together with interest subject of course, to any adjustment which
has already been deposited, within six weeks from date.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master