

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18540/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 26.6.2008)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
( In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.L.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed for, names of unserved respondents are expunged  
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Meenu Sethi)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master