

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 13890)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in FA No. 992/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUMAR GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Let a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- ( Rupees Five lakhs only) be  
deposited with the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal within six  
weeks from today. The amount so deposited shall not be  
disbursed without leave of this Court.(Hemalatha Mohan)  
Sr.P.A.(Shashi Vij)  
Court Master