

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26470/2008

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Av.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Akanksha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week to issue  
fresh notice to respondent Nos.2 to 6. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

Petitioner also to file proof of deposit of the amount, as per the  
order of the Hon'ble Court dated 17.10.2008.

List again on 16.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd