

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19472/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2008 in FA No. 595/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APARNA SINGH TOMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr.Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 and 4 seeks further time to file counter affidavit.

Counsel appearing for respondents Nos. 1 &amp; 4 agree to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondents 2 and 3 as well.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 31.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

KS