

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11541-11542/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13.02.2009 in MACAPP. Nos.524 and 526
of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGMOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. Nos.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the operation of the
judgment of the MACT, Tribunal shall remain stayed.
Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.6026-6027/2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master