

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26470/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in
992/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FA No.

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 03/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that amount has been deposited on 6th November, 2008 as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 17th October, 2008 with the Trial Court.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 6 served but no appearance on behalf of these respondents.

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 5 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

-2-

Item No. 37

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent no. 1 that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 3 shall also be filed within a week and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 25th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar