

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19  
of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

Proceedings of S.L.P.(C) No. 18540/2006 of Lok Adalat

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16-01-2010

Present:- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anand V. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties having been referred for  
determination to the Lok Adalat and the parties having  
compromised/settled the case, the following award is passed in  
terms of the settlement:

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In pursuance to the order of the High Court the National  
Insurance Company Ltd. has already deposited the entire amount  
with interest as ordered by the High Court. During the course of  
hearing of this case, the parties have settled the matter. The  
contd...2/-

::2::  
respondent would be entitled only to the principal amount which  
has been awarded by the High Court. The interest amount  
deposited by the petitioner and the accrued interest on the  
principal amount (deposited by the National Insurance Company  
Ltd.) would be refunded to the National Insurance Company Ltd.  
within one month from the date of communication of the order.

List this petition before the Court for formal disposal.

The parties are informed that the court fee, if any, paid  
by any of them shall be refunded.

.....  
Petitioner(s)

.....  
Respondent(s)

.....J.  
(A.K. PATNAIK)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

(Seal of the Committee)