

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19472/2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APARNA SINGH TOMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The amount in FDR with accrued interest be reinvested  
from the date of maturity for a further period of seven  
months.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar