

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

[MOTOR VEHICLE ACT, 1988, SEC.173, 142 (2) & (7), SEC.170,
149(2) - WHETHER THE INSURER SHALL BE WHOLLY WITHOUT ANY
REMEDY EVEN IF THE AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION IS DETERMINED IN
VIOLATION OF THE STANDARD FORMULA ENVISAGED IN THE SECOND
SCHEDULE OF THE ACT OR IN CLEAR VIOLATION OF THE RATIOS LAID
DOWN BY THIS HON'BLE COURT]

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6026-6027 OF 2007

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHILA DATTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 10164 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14962 of 2007
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10128 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10130 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10131 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10132 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10133 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10211 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10217 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10269 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10315 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10390 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10511 of 2006

2

- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10797 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12121 of 2006 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2006 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12747 of 2006 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18540 of 2006 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 9302-9305 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7905 of 2007 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 8789 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 16460 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 798-800 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3556 of 2008 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5073 of 2008 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1891 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
Civil Appeal NO. 1889 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 7108 of 2008 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16066 of 2008 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4917 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6359 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5531-5532 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19472 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29055 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C)No.26470/2008 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.9983/2009 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
C.A.No.2813-2814/2005 (With Prayer for Interim Relief)
SLP(C)No.9408/2007 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.14134/2008
SLP(C)No.14152/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14131/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14148/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14129/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14144/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14121/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14125/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.20966/2006 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.121/2009 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.16018/2008 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)
SLP(C)No.13916/2008 (With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.6380/2007 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.17258/2006 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)
C.A.No.6717/2004

3

SLP(C)No.19275-19285/2008(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)
SLP(C)No.25491/2008 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.2022/2008
SLP(C)No.5383/2008 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DASTI SERVICE)
SLP(C)No.13475/2006 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.22535/2009 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)
SLP(C)No.21888-21889/2008
SLP(C)No.19701/2009
SLP(C) NO.....CC NO.2854-2855/2009
WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO.17965/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO.5364/2006 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/04/2010 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent (s)

Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Rameeza,Adv.
Ms. Sugandha,Adv.
For M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gupta,Adv.

Mr. D. vardarajan,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prashant,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Anand Vardhan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Raina,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

4

Mr. Kishore Rawal,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Parvesh Buttan,Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey,Adv.
Ms.Priya Kashyap,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Kr. Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Shreejata Dutta,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr.sharma,Adv.
Mr. Saanable Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Biswanath Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. F.I. Choudhury,Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal,Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.
Ms. Bharathi Raju,Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Matter remained part heard.

List on Tuesday i.e. 13.04.2010.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master