

ITEM NO.1-PH

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6026-6027 OF 2007

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHILA DATTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10164 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14962 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10128 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10130 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10131 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10132 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10133 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10211 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10217 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10269 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10315 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10390 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10511 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10797 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12121 of 2006 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2006 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12747 of 2006 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18540 of 2006 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9302-9305 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7905 of 2007 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8789 of 2006

2

SLP(C) NO. 16460 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 798-800 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 3556 of 2008 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5073 of 2008 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1891 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
Civil Appeal NO. 1889 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 7108 of 2008 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16066 of 2008 (With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4917 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6359 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5531-5532 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19472 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29055 of 2009 (With office report)
SLP(C)No.26470/2008 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.9983/2009 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
C.A.No.2813-2814/2005 (With Prayer for Interim Relief)
SLP(C)No.9408/2007 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.14134/2008
SLP(C)No.14152/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14131/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14148/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14129/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14144/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14121/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.14125/2008 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.20966/2006 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.121/2009 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.16018/2008 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)
SLP(C)No.13916/2008 (With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.6380/2007 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.17258/2006 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)
C.A.No.6717/2004
SLP(C)No.19275-19285/2008(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)
SLP(C)No.25491/2008 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND
OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.2022/2008
SLP(C)No.5383/2008 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DASTI SERVICE)
SLP(C)No.13475/2006 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C)No.22535/2009 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)
SLP(C)No.21888-21889/2008
SLP(C)No.19701/2009

3

SLP(C) NO.....CC NO.2854-2855/2009
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C) NO.17965/2009
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO.5364/2006 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 13/04/2010 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.
Respondent (s) Ms. Rameeza,Adv.
 Ms. Sugandha,Adv.
 For M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mattoo,Adv.

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Udit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Shivam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Akanksha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

4

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Ramachandra,Adv.
MR. Manish Mani,Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh,Adv.
Mr. R. Bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Mr. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Talukdar,Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ashray,Adv.

Mr. Biswanath Agrawalla,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Kr.Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shreejata,Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. F.I. Choudhury,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap,Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

5

Mr. A.K. Raina,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. R.P.S. Bhaduria,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv.

Ms.S.Janani,Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. P.N.Puri,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Dr. I.B. Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Delink Civil Appeal No.2813-2814 of 2005,
SLP(C) No.9408 of 2007 and SLP(C) No.13475 of 2006
and list separately.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master