

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).10164/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEERA SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for discharge of previous Advocate-on-
record is not proper as per rules. Petitioner may take
appropriate steps. Except consideration of discharging
previous Advocate, matter is ready. Now it is being delayed
for such reasons. The fact remains that there is interim stay
in favour of the petitioner since 13.6.2006. If petitioner
fails to cure the defects in the said application on or
before 10.1.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution, else list before this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj