

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7863 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAAVI NEERAJA @ RAJANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Ruchi Bharda Jain,adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudhary,adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No.7.
Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 have been served. No appearance
for them. Respondent Nos.1-4 has already appeared.
List the matter on 24.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar