

X
ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6026-6027 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHILA DATTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With C.A.No.6717/2004

Date: 16/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A.No.6026-6027/2007 respondent No.5 has filed memo as directed by the Hon'ble Court by order dated 13.10.2012. The remaining parties may file their memos, if any.

In C.A. No.6717/2004 the appellant and respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing their memos as directed by the Hon'ble Court by order dated 13.10.2012.

List the matters on 12.12.2012.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|