

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7863 OF 2011

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAAVI NEERAJA @ RAJANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr.Akash Jena, Adv.
Mr.Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim order dated 09.09.2011 is made absolute to last till
the disposal of the appeal.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master