

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14444/2011

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPIKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parvez Dabas,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Poyush Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent 5 by post has been returned with postal remarks "refused to accept the notice hence returned back". I am inclined to treat it as proper service. No appearance for respondent No. 5

The remaining respondents have also been served. Respondent No. 1 to 3 are appearing through a counsel. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

| s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| | | Registrar |