

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18540/2006

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH SLP(C)NOS.16066 & 25491/08, 29055/09

Date: 31/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.C.Aggarwal,adv.  
Mrs.Manjeet Chawla,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ramesh Chandra Mishra,adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.18540/06 notice on alternative arrangement was issued to the petitioner consequent to the death of the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Thereafter, it was sent by special messenger on 10.02.2013. Office to verify and put up as to whether it has been served on the petitioner.

In SLP(C) No.29055/09 the notice addressed to respondent Nos. 3 & 4 have been returned with an endorsement 'not claimed and left sender'. I am inclined to treat it as proper service, since it amounts to refusal. Await respondent No.1.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.2 -2-

In SLP(C) No.25491/08 await return of notice of respondent Nos.1-4 and 7.

In SLP(C) No.16066/08 the notice addressed to respondent Nos.1-5 have been returned unserved and respondent No.6 is awaited. The petitioner has filed an I.A. for substituted service against respondent Nos.1-5. Await orders.

List the matter on 19.09.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |